BOROUGH COUNCIL AGENDA (amended) April 3, 2024

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 2. Invocation.
- 3. Roll Call.
- 4. Approval of Council Minutes of March 6, 2024 and Work Session of January 22, 2024.
- 5. Approval of Check Registers:

March	8,	2024	-	\$ 23,897.96
March	14,	2024	-	14,913.14
March	21,	2024	-	582,973.33
March	27,	2024	-	64,208.57
*March	28,	2024	-	927,851.10

- 6. Receive and File Financial Statement and Departmental Reports.
- 7. Visitors.

PLANNING & ZONING COMMITTEE

Councilman Sell, Chairman

REVENUE & FINANCE COMMITTEE

Councilman Roberts, Chairman

- 1. Proposed Resolution 28-24, Maillie, LLP for auditing services for the Borough of Quakertown and Quakertown Area Industrial & Commercial Development Authority for year 2023.
- 2. Proposed Resolution 29-24, disposal of dated Borough administrative records.
- *3. Proposed Resolution 36-24, consenting to the termination of the Freight House Agreement between Ian Jeffery and the Borough.

HEALTH, SAFETY & WELFARE COMMITTEE

Councilman Johnson, Chairman

- 1. Proposed Resolution 30-24, disposal of dated Police Department administrative records.
- 2. Proposed Resolution 31-24, Last Chance Ranch's request to hold a Pints for Pups 5K Beer Run. 6.1.24

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMITTEE

Councilman Wilsey, Chairman

1. Proposed Resolution 33-24, 2023 EPPG Power Pool Participant Agreement between American Municipal Power, Inc. (AMP) and the Borough of Quakertown.

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Councilwoman Wear, Chairperson

PARKS & RECREATION COMMITTEE

Councilman Propst, Chairman

- 1. Proposed Resolution 32-24, The Pride of Quakertown's request to hold a Zumbathon in the Park at 4th. 6.2.24
- 2. Proposed Resolution 34-24, Charles Hafler's request to hold a charity fundraising concert at the UPC. 6.22.24
- 3. Proposed Resolution 35-24, QNB Bank's request to hold a birthday celebration for their mascot at QuiNBY's playground. 5.4.24